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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 1

BARC - BARC SW Interclub licence holders

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.54 108.0mph 15.83 18.92 10.10 8.25 95.1mph 34.19
2 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 2.50 104.0mph 16.42 19.72 10.26 8.10 101.6mph 34.79
3 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.43 101.6mph 16.04 19.13 10.23 9.19 98.5mph 35.47
4 136 Steve COX Golf Type R 2.40 90.1mph 16.92 20.43 10.85 8.82 94.7mph 36.60
5 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.84 74.3mph 19.54 22.98 11.14 10.92 82.5mph 41.61
6 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.55 51.9mph 22.81 27.13 11.90 10.04 75.5mph 44.75
7 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 3.11 71.4mph 19.88 23.56 13.51 12.60 71.0mph 46.01

Class A(i) - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 2.82 88.4mph 17.70 21.26 11.30 9.26 95.5mph 38.26
2 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.75 79.3mph 17.86 21.24 10.82 10.34 84.4mph 39.03
3 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 3.00 80.7mph 19.28 22.76 11.94 10.35 82.5mph 41.58
4 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.72 75.3mph 19.52 23.00 11.38 11.30 77.4mph 42.20

Class A(ii) - Road cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 2.77 87.3mph 18.48 21.77 11.19 10.17 77.6mph 39.85
2 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 2.98 84.0mph 18.84 22.38 11.47 10.18 90.1mph 40.51

Class A(iii) - Road cars - series production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.16 91.6mph 16.66 20.11 10.90 8.84 88.4mph 36.40
2 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.73 79.6mph 18.71 22.35 11.14 9.26 80.1mph 39.11
3 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 2.38 76.0mph 20.10 24.80 13.52 11.56 71.2mph 45.19

Class B - Road cars - specialist production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.90 88.0mph 17.39 20.71 10.47 9.29 85.7mph 37.15
2 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.98 87.7mph 17.81 21.48 10.86 8.98 97.6mph 37.65
3 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.76 84.7mph 17.61 20.81 10.92 10.28 87.3mph 38.81
4 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.88 82.8mph 19.16 22.97 11.32 9.40 82.8mph 39.89
5 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.78 84.0mph 18.49 22.24 11.46 10.08 88.4mph 40.05

Class C(i) - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 2.31 89.8mph 17.20 20.78 10.75 9.50 93.5mph 37.45
2 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.78 84.4mph 17.75 21.25 10.92 9.28 94.3mph 37.96
3 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 2.35 83.1mph 18.81 23.15 12.36 10.43 87.0mph 41.61

Class C(ii) - Modified cars - series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.63 84.7mph 16.83 20.00 10.21 9.54 92.0mph 36.59

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 2.17 109.1mph 14.97 17.90 9.55 8.00 104.0mph 32.54
2 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.82 104.0mph 15.66 19.10 10.42 7.77 112.4mph 33.86
3 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.25 98.9mph 15.75 18.79 9.93 8.22 87.3mph 33.90
4 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 2.38 101.6mph 16.77 20.35 11.20 8.98 95.1mph 36.95
5 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 2.24 88.0mph 17.67 21.36 11.18 9.80 89.4mph 38.67
6 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.66 85.7mph 18.51 22.21 12.02 10.69 69.2mph 41.23
7 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 2.31 76.0mph 19.25 23.08 11.80 10.71 71.6mph 41.77
8 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 5.58 74.3mph 22.20 26.13 12.83 11.65 63.9mph 46.69

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 11:21 Saturday, 27 May 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/05/2023  Start: 08:23  Finish: 10:40
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 1

Class D - Modified specialist production cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 3.08 102.6mph 16.34 19.74 9.89 7.87 107.5mph 34.11
2 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.91 80.4mph 19.14 22.67 10.80 9.63 83.4mph 39.58

Class F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.64 102.1mph 15.66 18.82 10.21 8.25 104.0mph 34.13
2 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 2.34 89.1mph 16.25 19.76 10.51 7.79 96.4mph 34.56
3 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.61 93.9mph 16.53 19.90 9.89 8.48 106.0mph 34.92
4 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 2.30 86.7mph 17.93 21.38 11.00 9.50 80.4mph 38.44
5 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 2.75 85.3mph 18.35 21.70 10.58 9.56 81.6mph 38.50
6 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 2.37 68.8mph 20.95 25.11 11.68 10.64 76.6mph 43.27

Class G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.64 109.1mph 15.80 18.97 10.18 7.63 120.2mph 33.63
2 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 2.85 109.1mph 15.76 19.20 10.57 7.36 105.5mph 33.70
3 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 2.31 94.7mph 17.71 21.67 11.63 8.98 64.8mph 38.33
4 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 2.57 87.0mph 18.82 22.86 11.80 9.66 71.4mph 40.29

Class H - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 2.48 89.1mph 17.36 20.68 10.48 9.39 85.0mph 37.23

Class I - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 2.20 111.2mph 14.19 17.19 9.35 7.36 112.9mph 30.91
2 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 2.54 109.1mph 14.96 17.86 9.20 7.51 112.9mph 31.69
3 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 2.49 107.5mph 14.79 17.77 9.28 7.83 108.0mph 31.91
4 83 James MOORE Empire 0 2.53 105.0mph 14.95 18.59 9.82 7.87 107.0mph 32.66
5 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 2.58 104.5mph 15.19 18.33 9.51 8.02 109.1mph 32.74
6 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.39 105.5mph 15.25 18.20 9.49 8.18 105.0mph 32.93
7 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 2.50 101.2mph 15.58 18.79 9.71 7.65 108.0mph 32.95
8 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 2.35 107.5mph 15.36 18.72 9.94 7.88 107.0mph 33.19
9 75 Nigel PITT OMS 3000 2.71 98.1mph 16.37 19.54 9.47 7.87 115.3mph 33.71

10 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 2.39 103.0mph 15.54 18.94 10.38 7.91 105.0mph 33.85
11 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 2.64 105.0mph 16.41 19.69 9.49 8.00 102.1mph 33.91
12 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.71 102.1mph 15.81 18.90 9.62 8.92 91.3mph 34.36
13 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 2.62 107.0mph 15.90 19.06 10.82 8.16 87.7mph 34.90
14 78 Wil KER OMS 28 2.70 88.4mph 16.13 19.29 9.53 9.32 87.3mph 34.99
15 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.58 87.0mph 17.04 20.08 9.53 8.82 88.0mph 35.40
16 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 2.81 89.4mph 17.09 20.19 9.99 9.21 90.9mph 36.30
17 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.84 92.8mph 17.44 20.55 10.26 8.94 98.5mph 36.65
18 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 2.84 99.8mph 17.76 21.80 11.09 8.48 92.0mph 37.34
19 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 2.64 77.9mph 18.64 22.44 11.11 9.57 74.0mph 39.32
20 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 2.39 69.0mph 19.41 23.07 10.49 11.50 48.4mph 41.41

Class J(i) - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 2.46 83.7mph 17.86 21.24 10.63 9.95 86.3mph 38.45
2 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 2.50 79.6mph 18.63 21.90 10.65 10.56 84.0mph 39.85
3 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 2.70 81.3mph 18.78 22.71 11.98 10.29 89.8mph 41.05
4 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 2.65 76.8mph 19.44 23.32 11.64 10.79 78.7mph 41.88
5 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 2.55 74.8mph 19.33 23.31 11.93 10.77 81.3mph 42.04
6 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 2.66 71.9mph 21.20 25.76 12.72 11.22 79.6mph 45.15

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 11:21 Saturday, 27 May 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/05/2023  Start: 08:23  Finish: 10:40
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 1

Class J(ii) - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 2.32 111.8mph 13.47 16.56 9.18 6.91 124.2mph 29.57
2 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.47 115.3mph 13.72 16.60 9.07 7.06 122.2mph 29.86
3 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 2.18 118.9mph 13.29 16.42 9.62 7.08 120.9mph 29.99
4 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 2.71 117.7mph 14.15 17.09 9.32 6.97 124.2mph 30.45
5 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 2.39 118.3mph 14.05 17.26 9.83 7.22 118.3mph 31.11
6 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 2.74 112.4mph 14.58 17.52 9.39 7.34 110.7mph 31.32
7 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 2.40 117.1mph 14.63 17.63 9.69 7.14 121.5mph 31.47
8 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.87 114.7mph 14.67 17.78 9.74 7.14 115.9mph 31.57
9 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 2.46 109.6mph 14.70 17.76 9.65 7.37 120.2mph 31.73

10 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 2.46 103.5mph 15.03 17.93 9.51 7.35 117.1mph 31.90
11 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 2.51 99.4mph 16.38 19.81 10.95 9.30 93.5mph 36.64

Class K(i) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 2.60 117.1mph 14.16 17.16 8.98 7.05 117.1mph 30.20
2 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 2.28 117.1mph 14.61 17.68 9.27 7.41 112.4mph 31.30
3 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 2.42 117.7mph 14.59 18.13 9.89 7.10 119.6mph 31.60
4 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 2.62 111.2mph 15.47 18.86 10.00 7.18 118.3mph 32.66
5 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.74 109.6mph 15.73 19.21 10.46 8.18 86.7mph 34.38

Class K(ii) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 2.68 130.0mph 13.54 16.57 8.85 6.32 140.6mph 28.72
2 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 2.71 124.2mph 14.13 17.24 9.35 6.59 125.6mph 30.08
3 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 2.58 90.9mph 16.90 20.51 10.81 9.65 62.6mph 37.36

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 2.38 135.5mph 12.72 15.44 8.32 5.84 150.1mph 26.89
2 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 2.29 147.1mph 12.68 15.62 8.90 6.05 134.7mph 27.64
3 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 2.46 139.8mph 12.61 15.48 8.97 6.17 129.3mph 27.76
4 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 2.29 134.7mph 12.73 15.62 9.03 6.01 138.9mph 27.79
5 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 2.40 130.8mph 13.10 15.94 8.73 6.29 135.5mph 28.13
6 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 2.47 134.7mph 13.19 15.99 8.96 6.13 148.1mph 28.30
7 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 2.36 127.0mph 13.32 16.22 8.87 6.33 130.0mph 28.53
8 115 Jack COTTRILL Dellara Cosworth 2.25 129.3mph 12.92 16.08 9.45 6.30 129.3mph 28.68
9 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 2.45 120.9mph 13.92 16.67 8.75 6.50 132.3mph 29.17

10 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.47 127.8mph 14.01 17.15 9.24 6.33 130.8mph 29.59
11 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.31 121.5mph 13.76 16.77 9.40 6.99 119.6mph 30.17
12 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 2.63 117.7mph 14.55 17.73 9.99 6.31 127.0mph 30.87
13 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 2.53 129.3mph 14.63 18.01 9.79 6.63 119.6mph 31.07
14 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 2.56 102.1mph 15.13 18.39 9.60 7.28 99.4mph 32.01
15 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 2.45 103.5mph 15.45 18.83 9.86 7.39 108.5mph 32.71
16 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 2.57 93.9mph 15.43 18.58 9.55 7.87 98.5mph 32.86
17 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.43 103.0mph 15.69 19.18 11.22 8.54 86.0mph 35.45

Class M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 2.35 100.3mph 17.01 20.62 10.53 8.91 92.8mph 36.47
2 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 2.31 88.4mph 17.35 20.81 10.25 9.48 80.4mph 37.09
3 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.42 87.7mph 18.14 22.38 12.10 9.99 84.7mph 40.24

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.39 93.2mph 16.36 19.46 10.10 9.16 93.5mph 35.63

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 11:21 Saturday, 27 May 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/05/2023  Start: 08:23  Finish: 10:40
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 1

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 2.45 86.3mph 18.18 22.24 11.43 9.20 92.0mph 38.82

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 11:21 Saturday, 27 May 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/05/2023  Start: 08:23  Finish: 10:40
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 2

BARC - BARC SW Interclub licence holders

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.37 111.2mph 15.27 18.14 9.80 8.02 102.1mph 33.10
2 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 2.23 106.0mph 15.44 18.69 10.02 7.88 109.1mph 33.34
3 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.64 97.2mph 16.60 19.90 10.35 8.54 103.0mph 35.49
4 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.66 70.3mph 18.89 22.31 10.29 9.07 87.3mph 38.27
5 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 75.3mph 19.04 22.36 10.82 11.88 78.4mph 41.74
6 136 Steve COX Golf Type R 2.33 45.7mph 24.57 27.77 10.95 8.91 91.3mph 44.44
7 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.90 72.8mph 19.75 23.53 12.46 12.26 72.1mph 44.49

Class A(i) - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 2.58 90.1mph 16.76 20.10 10.60 9.29 96.0mph 36.67
2 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.63 79.8mph 17.45 20.71 10.65 10.35 83.7mph 38.46
3 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 2.83 82.5mph 17.62 20.62 10.96 9.95 89.4mph 38.55
4 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.66 73.1mph 19.24 22.51 10.83 11.27 77.9mph 41.35

Class A(ii) - Road cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 2.77 81.3mph 18.09 21.77 11.30 9.54 87.3mph 38.94
2 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 2.58 87.7mph 18.10 21.53 10.95 10.01 85.3mph 39.07

Class A(iii) - Road cars - series production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.05 100.3mph 16.22 19.76 10.74 8.70 88.4mph 35.67
2 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.46 89.1mph 16.87 20.05 10.31 8.69 91.6mph 35.88
3 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 2.54 76.6mph 19.64 23.82 12.98 11.51 78.7mph 44.13

Class B - Road cars - specialist production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.65 96.4mph 16.28 19.35 9.78 8.39 97.6mph 34.45
2 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.76 85.3mph 17.06 20.09 10.32 9.88 88.0mph 37.27
3 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.55 85.7mph 18.22 21.90 10.79 8.87 96.0mph 37.89
4 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.67 86.7mph 17.30 20.94 11.90 8.90 101.2mph 38.12
5 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.67 85.3mph 17.71 21.00 10.66 10.10 88.0mph 38.47

Class C(i) - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 2.21 88.0mph 16.77 20.43 10.53 9.49 92.0mph 36.80
2 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 2.18 82.8mph 18.05 21.99 11.76 10.49 86.7mph 40.31
3 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.74 81.6mph 17.69 21.09 10.63 9.58 91.6mph FAIL

Class C(ii) - Modified cars - series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.52 85.7mph 16.75 20.04 10.22 9.40 92.8mph 36.38

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.24 108.0mph 14.28 17.22 9.71 7.94 111.2mph 31.93
2 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 1.97 111.2mph 14.38 17.40 9.87 7.97 105.5mph 32.23
3 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.41 111.8mph 15.01 17.94 9.56 7.77 103.0mph 32.35
4 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 2.05 102.6mph 15.35 18.64 10.30 8.11 96.8mph 33.77
5 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.48 95.1mph 16.92 20.39 10.75 9.11 93.9mph 36.80
6 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 2.16 88.7mph 17.29 20.99 10.97 9.53 93.2mph 37.80
7 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.67 87.0mph 18.11 21.98 11.68 9.59 88.4mph 39.40
8 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 2.25 76.8mph 18.14 22.01 12.22 11.20 71.4mph 41.57

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 12:12 Saturday, 27 May 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/05/2023  Start: 10:26  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 2

Class D - Modified specialist production cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.65 102.1mph 15.22 18.34 9.40 7.79 112.9mph 32.41
2 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.54 89.1mph 16.74 19.80 10.05 9.22 93.2mph 36.02

Class F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.55 104.0mph 15.13 18.20 9.47 8.00 107.5mph 32.61
2 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 2.17 98.9mph 15.22 18.47 9.91 7.51 103.0mph 32.65
3 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.38 96.4mph 15.74 18.77 9.55 8.32 106.0mph 33.61
4 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 2.63 93.5mph 17.40 20.80 10.66 9.08 93.9mph 37.15
5 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 2.23 86.0mph 18.44 22.20 10.92 9.35 85.3mph 38.72
6 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 2.48 80.7mph 18.73 22.28 10.72 9.94 84.7mph 39.40

Class G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 2.45 119.6mph 14.40 17.48 9.63 6.91 117.1mph 30.94
2 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.41 110.1mph 14.85 17.83 9.97 7.39 118.9mph 32.21
3 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 2.21 96.4mph 16.64 20.34 11.10 8.92 73.3mph 36.67
4 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 2.33 92.0mph 18.14 22.21 11.71 9.58 67.1mph 39.44

Class H - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 2.20 91.6mph 16.81 20.15 10.10 9.16 87.7mph 36.08

Class I - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 2.02 110.1mph 13.47 16.34 8.91 7.30 117.7mph 29.69
2 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 2.21 110.1mph 13.64 16.41 8.75 7.65 109.1mph 30.04
3 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 2.15 108.5mph 14.49 17.57 9.08 7.49 113.5mph 31.08
4 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 2.41 109.6mph 14.37 17.16 9.28 7.47 114.7mph 31.13
5 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 2.21 107.5mph 14.43 17.20 8.95 7.82 109.6mph 31.22
6 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.31 104.0mph 14.44 17.24 9.07 7.89 109.1mph 31.41
7 83 James MOORE Empire 0 2.39 106.0mph 14.49 17.79 9.31 7.89 107.5mph 31.70
8 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.20 105.5mph 14.80 17.76 9.11 8.17 106.0mph 32.09
9 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 2.42 106.5mph 14.91 18.06 9.42 8.01 109.6mph 32.35

10 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 2.17 104.0mph 14.33 17.47 10.44 7.80 109.6mph 32.57
11 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 2.44 109.6mph 15.42 18.55 9.40 7.75 99.4mph 32.58
12 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 2.32 103.5mph 15.47 18.44 9.32 7.88 107.5mph 32.68
13 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.16 106.0mph 15.34 18.34 9.73 8.21 96.8mph 33.29
14 75 Nigel PITT OMS 3000 2.44 98.1mph 16.18 19.05 9.28 7.96 109.1mph 33.43
15 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.36 102.1mph 15.44 18.48 9.75 8.48 106.5mph 33.68
16 78 Wil KER OMS 28 2.28 87.3mph 15.71 18.77 9.11 8.86 98.5mph 33.69
17 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 2.14 104.5mph 15.28 18.39 10.50 7.95 110.7mph 33.73
18 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 2.56 90.5mph 16.05 19.09 9.35 8.61 102.6mph 34.03
19 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 2.22 78.4mph 17.78 20.91 9.48 8.66 77.4mph 35.94
20 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 2.57 80.7mph 17.96 21.77 10.88 9.45 77.1mph 38.30

Class J(i) - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 2.35 86.3mph 17.18 20.39 10.27 9.79 89.8mph 37.26
2 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 2.39 80.4mph 17.27 20.35 10.47 10.20 86.7mph 37.95
3 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 2.52 83.1mph 17.73 21.35 10.97 10.13 86.7mph 38.83
4 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 2.71 76.8mph 18.52 21.89 10.98 10.31 84.7mph 39.82
5 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 2.45 75.0mph 18.45 23.24 12.20 10.02 87.0mph 40.67
6 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 2.54 72.6mph 20.48 24.24 11.69 10.95 82.8mph 43.13
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 2

Class J(ii) - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.22 117.1mph 12.89 15.72 8.90 7.02 122.9mph 28.82
2 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 2.15 117.1mph 13.27 16.09 8.86 7.02 121.5mph 29.16
3 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 2.01 117.1mph 13.03 15.82 9.06 7.16 120.9mph 29.25
4 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 2.32 118.3mph 13.49 16.28 9.04 7.02 121.5mph 29.55
5 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 2.48 118.3mph 13.55 16.49 9.14 6.98 122.2mph 29.68
6 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 2.29 115.9mph 13.57 16.51 9.07 7.15 122.9mph 29.79
7 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 2.25 117.1mph 13.68 16.57 9.12 7.13 119.6mph 29.94
8 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 2.25 111.2mph 13.95 16.55 8.96 7.18 117.1mph 30.10
9 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.54 114.7mph 14.01 17.13 9.37 7.01 122.9mph 30.40

10 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 2.17 106.0mph 13.83 16.69 9.36 7.32 114.7mph 30.52
11 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 2.32 106.0mph 15.24 18.64 9.68 7.31 120.2mph 32.24

Class K(i) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 2.30 120.2mph 13.54 16.53 8.94 6.84 126.3mph 29.33
2 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 2.49 115.9mph 13.85 16.70 8.52 7.00 120.2mph 29.38
3 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 2.05 117.7mph 13.71 16.55 8.87 7.04 119.6mph 29.64
4 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 2.35 118.3mph 14.84 17.88 9.55 7.07 117.7mph 31.47
5 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.57 112.4mph 15.21 18.54 10.26 8.14 90.1mph 33.62

Class K(ii) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 2.28 130.8mph 12.80 15.67 8.64 6.46 142.4mph 27.91
2 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 2.11 129.3mph 13.13 16.13 8.83 6.60 124.2mph 28.56
3 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 2.20 79.3mph 18.51 22.57 11.13 15.24 35.7mph 44.89

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 2.14 134.7mph 12.25 14.89 8.28 5.92 155.3mph 26.46
2 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 2.18 133.1mph 12.10 14.69 8.41 6.00 145.2mph 26.52
3 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 2.09 149.1mph 12.09 14.91 8.65 5.98 146.2mph 26.73
4 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 2.24 144.3mph 12.02 14.86 8.74 5.98 139.8mph 26.75
5 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 2.40 138.9mph 12.63 15.42 8.50 6.04 150.1mph 27.18
6 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 2.29 136.3mph 12.48 15.25 8.60 6.21 147.1mph 27.31
7 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 2.21 133.9mph 12.68 15.27 8.50 6.26 147.1mph 27.46
8 115 Jack COTTRILL Dellara Cosworth 2.25 128.5mph 12.70 15.56 8.75 6.15 139.8mph 27.61
9 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 2.34 130.0mph 12.78 15.64 8.64 6.42 138.0mph 27.86

10 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.33 132.3mph 13.69 16.76 9.15 6.52 130.0mph 29.37
11 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.16 122.2mph 13.55 16.59 9.17 6.86 124.9mph 29.58
12 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 2.43 120.9mph 14.02 17.06 9.45 6.27 133.9mph 29.74
13 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 2.33 129.3mph 13.49 16.69 9.61 6.66 120.9mph 29.77
14 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 2.39 109.6mph 14.58 17.70 9.12 6.92 108.0mph 30.63
15 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 2.32 116.5mph 14.39 17.63 9.68 7.43 112.9mph 31.51
16 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 2.41 105.0mph 14.98 18.02 9.31 7.85 103.0mph 32.15
17 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.29 95.5mph 15.30 18.51 10.30 7.70 98.9mph 33.30

Class M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 2.23 94.7mph 16.74 19.91 10.06 9.01 98.9mph 35.82
2 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 2.33 102.6mph 17.45 21.01 10.42 9.09 91.3mph 36.97
3 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.34 87.0mph 17.81 21.63 11.04 9.55 86.7mph 38.41

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.11 80.4mph 16.10 19.17 9.94 8.61 111.2mph 34.65
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice 2

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 2.37 90.5mph 17.49 21.35 11.33 8.89 93.2mph 37.72
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

BARC - BARC SW Interclub licence holders

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 34.19 33.10 33.10
2 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 34.79 33.34 33.34
3 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 35.47 35.49 35.47
4 136 Steve COX Golf Type R 36.60 44.44 36.60
5 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 44.75 38.27 38.27
6 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 41.61 41.74 41.61
7 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 46.01 44.49 44.49

Class A(i) - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 38.26 36.67 36.67
2 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 39.03 38.46 38.46
3 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 41.58 38.55 38.55
4 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 42.20 41.35 41.35

Class A(ii) - Road cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 40.51 38.94 38.94
2 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 39.85 39.07 39.07

Class A(iii) - Road cars - series production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 36.40 35.67 35.67
2 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 39.11 35.88 35.88
3 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 45.19 44.13 44.13

Class B - Road cars - specialist production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 37.15 34.45 34.45
2 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 38.81 37.27 37.27
3 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 37.65 38.12 37.65
4 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 39.89 37.89 37.89
5 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 40.05 38.47 38.47

Class C(i) - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 37.45 36.80 36.80
2 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.96 FAIL 37.96
3 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 41.61 40.31 40.31

Class C(ii) - Modified cars - series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 36.59 36.38 36.38

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 33.86 31.93 31.93
2 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 32.54 32.23 32.23
3 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 33.90 32.35 32.35
4 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 36.95 33.77 33.77
5 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 41.23 36.80 36.80
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
6 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 38.67 37.80 37.80
7 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 46.69 39.40 39.40
8 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 41.77 41.57 41.57

Class D - Modified specialist production cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 34.11 32.41 32.41
2 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 39.58 36.02 36.02

Class F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 34.13 32.61 32.61
2 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 34.56 32.65 32.65
3 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.92 33.61 33.61
4 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 38.50 37.15 37.15
5 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 38.44 38.72 38.44
6 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 43.27 39.40 39.40

Class G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 33.70 30.94 30.94
2 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 33.63 32.21 32.21
3 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 38.33 36.67 36.67
4 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 40.29 39.44 39.44

Class H - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 37.23 36.08 36.08

Class I - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 30.91 29.69 29.69
2 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 31.91 30.04 30.04
3 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 32.95 31.08 31.08
4 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 31.69 31.13 31.13
5 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 33.19 31.22 31.22
6 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 34.36 31.41 31.41
7 83 James MOORE Empire 0 32.66 31.70 31.70
8 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 32.93 32.09 32.09
9 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 32.74 32.35 32.35

10 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 33.85 32.57 32.57
11 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 34.90 32.58 32.58
12 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 33.91 32.68 32.68
13 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 35.40 33.29 33.29
14 75 Nigel PITT OMS 3000 33.71 33.43 33.43
15 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 36.65 33.68 33.68
16 78 Wil KER OMS 28 34.99 33.69 33.69
17 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 37.34 33.73 33.73
18 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 36.30 34.03 34.03
19 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 41.41 35.94 35.94
20 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 39.32 38.30 38.30
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class J(i) - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 38.45 37.26 37.26
2 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 39.85 37.95 37.95
3 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 41.05 38.83 38.83
4 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 42.04 39.82 39.82
5 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 41.88 40.67 40.67
6 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 45.15 43.13 43.13

Class J(ii) - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 29.86 28.82 28.82
2 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 29.57 29.16 29.16
3 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 29.99 29.25 29.25
4 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 31.47 29.55 29.55
5 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 30.45 29.68 29.68
6 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 31.73 29.79 29.79
7 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 31.11 29.94 29.94
8 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 31.32 30.10 30.10
9 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 31.57 30.40 30.40

10 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 31.90 30.52 30.52
11 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 36.64 32.24 32.24

Class K(i) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 31.60 29.33 29.33
2 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 30.20 29.38 29.38
3 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 31.30 29.64 29.64
4 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 32.66 31.47 31.47
5 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 34.38 33.62 33.62

Class K(ii) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 28.72 27.91 27.91
2 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 30.08 28.56 28.56
3 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 37.36 44.89 37.36

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 26.89 26.46 26.46
2 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 27.79 26.52 26.52
3 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 27.64 26.73 26.73
4 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 27.76 26.75 26.75
5 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 28.30 27.18 27.18
6 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 28.53 27.31 27.31
7 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 29.17 27.46 27.46
8 115 Jack COTTRILL Dellara Cosworth 28.68 27.61 27.61
9 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 28.13 27.86 27.86

10 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 29.59 29.37 29.37
11 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 30.17 29.58 29.58
12 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 30.87 29.74 29.74
13 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 31.07 29.77 29.77
14 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 32.01 30.63 30.63
15 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 32.71 31.51 31.51
16 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 32.86 32.15 32.15
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
17 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 35.45 33.30 33.30

Class M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 37.09 35.82 35.82
2 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 36.47 36.97 36.47
3 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 40.24 38.41 38.41

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.63 34.65 34.65
2 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 38.82 37.72 37.72
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 26.89 26.46 26.46
2 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 27.79 26.52 26.52
3 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 27.64 26.73 26.73
4 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 27.76 26.75 26.75
5 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 28.30 27.18 27.18
6 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 28.53 27.31 27.31
7 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 29.17 27.46 27.46
8 115 Jack COTTRILL Dellara Cosworth 28.68 27.61 27.61
9 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 28.13 27.86 27.86

10 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 28.72 27.91 27.91
11 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 30.08 28.56 28.56
12 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 29.86 28.82 28.82
13 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 29.57 29.16 29.16
14 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 29.99 29.25 29.25
15 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 31.60 29.33 29.33
16 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 29.59 29.37 29.37
17 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 30.20 29.38 29.38
18 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 31.47 29.55 29.55
19 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 30.17 29.58 29.58
20 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 31.30 29.64 29.64
21 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 30.45 29.68 29.68
22 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 30.91 29.69 29.69
23 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 30.87 29.74 29.74
24 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 31.07 29.77 29.77
25 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 31.73 29.79 29.79
26 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 31.11 29.94 29.94
27 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 31.91 30.04 30.04
28 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 31.32 30.10 30.10
29 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 31.57 30.40 30.40
30 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 31.90 30.52 30.52
31 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 32.01 30.63 30.63
32 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 33.70 30.94 30.94
33 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 32.95 31.08 31.08
34 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 31.69 31.13 31.13
35 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 33.19 31.22 31.22
36 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 34.36 31.41 31.41
37 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 32.66 31.47 31.47
38 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 32.71 31.51 31.51
39 83 James MOORE Empire 0 32.66 31.70 31.70
40 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 33.86 31.93 31.93
41 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 32.93 32.09 32.09
42 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 32.86 32.15 32.15
43 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 33.63 32.21 32.21
44 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 32.54 32.23 32.23
45 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 36.64 32.24 32.24
46 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 32.74 32.35 32.35
47 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 33.90 32.35 32.35
48 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 34.11 32.41 32.41
49 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 33.85 32.57 32.57
50 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 34.90 32.58 32.58
51 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 34.13 32.61 32.61
52 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 34.56 32.65 32.65
53 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 33.91 32.68 32.68
54 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 34.19 33.10 33.10
55 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 35.40 33.29 33.29
56 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 35.45 33.30 33.30
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
57 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 34.79 33.34 33.34
58 75 Nigel PITT OMS 3000 33.71 33.43 33.43
59 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.92 33.61 33.61
60 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 34.38 33.62 33.62
61 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 36.65 33.68 33.68
62 78 Wil KER OMS 28 34.99 33.69 33.69
63 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 37.34 33.73 33.73
64 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 36.95 33.77 33.77
65 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 36.30 34.03 34.03
66 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 37.15 34.45 34.45
67 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.63 34.65 34.65
68 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 35.47 35.49 35.47
69 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 36.40 35.67 35.67
70 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 37.09 35.82 35.82
71 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 39.11 35.88 35.88
72 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 41.41 35.94 35.94
73 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 39.58 36.02 36.02
74 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 37.23 36.08 36.08
75 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 36.59 36.38 36.38
76 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 36.47 36.97 36.47
77 136 Steve COX Golf Type R 36.60 44.44 36.60
78 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 38.26 36.67 36.67
79 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 38.33 36.67 36.67
80 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 37.45 36.80 36.80
81 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 41.23 36.80 36.80
82 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 38.50 37.15 37.15
83 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 38.45 37.26 37.26
84 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 38.81 37.27 37.27
85 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 37.36 44.89 37.36
86 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 37.65 38.12 37.65
87 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 38.82 37.72 37.72
88 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 38.67 37.80 37.80
89 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 39.89 37.89 37.89
90 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 39.85 37.95 37.95
91 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.96 FAIL 37.96
92 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 44.75 38.27 38.27
93 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 39.32 38.30 38.30
94 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 40.24 38.41 38.41
95 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 38.44 38.72 38.44
96 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 39.03 38.46 38.46
97 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 40.05 38.47 38.47
98 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 41.58 38.55 38.55
99 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 41.05 38.83 38.83

100 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 40.51 38.94 38.94
101 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 39.85 39.07 39.07
102 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 43.27 39.40 39.40
103 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 46.69 39.40 39.40
104 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 40.29 39.44 39.44
105 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 42.04 39.82 39.82
106 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 41.61 40.31 40.31
107 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 41.88 40.67 40.67
108 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 42.20 41.35 41.35
109 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 41.77 41.57 41.57
110 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 41.61 41.74 41.61
111 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 45.15 43.13 43.13
112 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 45.19 44.13 44.13
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
113 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 46.01 44.49 44.49

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:13 Saturday, 27 May 2023
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 1

BARC - BARC SW Interclub licence holders

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.32 110.1mph 14.85 17.67 9.80 7.83 104.5mph 32.48
2 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 2.34 106.0mph 15.59 18.64 9.74 7.89 110.1mph 33.23
3 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.25 103.0mph 15.50 18.79 10.06 8.44 103.0mph 34.01
4 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.53 85.7mph 16.63 19.70 9.74 8.28 103.0mph 34.65
5 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.79 74.3mph 19.13 22.49 11.01 10.82 82.5mph 40.97
6 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 2.95 71.4mph 19.91 23.60 12.80 12.31 71.9mph 45.03

Class A(i) - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 2.48 89.8mph 16.53 19.72 10.25 9.25 95.1mph 36.04
2 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 2.81 86.0mph 17.18 20.32 10.91 9.76 92.0mph 37.86
3 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.59 81.9mph 17.25 20.40 10.72 10.48 84.0mph 38.47
4 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.61 76.6mph 18.94 22.46 11.00 11.29 78.2mph 41.24

Class A(ii) - Road cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 2.58 84.7mph 17.93 21.38 11.15 9.74 89.1mph 38.82
2 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 2.66 88.7mph 18.02 21.38 10.91 10.10 89.4mph 39.03

Class A(iii) - Road cars - series production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.01 101.2mph 15.67 19.00 10.44 9.10 82.8mph 35.22
2 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.26 89.1mph 16.56 19.67 10.38 8.47 99.4mph 35.42
3 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 2.44 76.6mph 19.30 23.02 12.78 11.28 79.8mph 43.37

Class B - Road cars - specialist production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.60 95.5mph 16.36 19.67 10.15 8.54 94.7mph 35.07
2 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.51 86.3mph 17.37 20.82 10.49 8.88 96.0mph 36.75
3 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.63 92.4mph 17.31 21.10 10.79 8.81 103.5mph 36.91
4 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.64 83.7mph 16.93 19.95 10.19 9.83 88.7mph 36.96
5 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.55 84.0mph 17.65 21.09 10.60 10.05 88.0mph 38.32

Class C(i) - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 2.07 88.7mph 16.07 19.45 10.42 9.48 92.8mph 35.97
2 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.67 87.0mph 17.21 20.70 10.83 9.38 92.4mph 37.42
3 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 2.18 84.0mph 18.11 21.98 11.65 10.34 87.3mph 40.12

Class C(ii) - Modified cars - series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.41 87.3mph 16.15 19.21 9.93 9.42 93.2mph 35.51

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.11 114.1mph 14.53 17.48 9.78 7.51 106.0mph 31.82
2 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 2.11 111.8mph 14.77 17.81 9.62 7.81 109.1mph 32.21
3 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.45 106.0mph 14.92 17.79 9.44 8.12 99.4mph 32.49
4 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 2.22 110.1mph 15.30 18.35 9.88 7.86 100.7mph 33.04
5 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.27 89.4mph 16.85 20.28 10.90 8.99 96.4mph 36.75
6 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 2.07 90.5mph 16.92 20.15 10.54 9.50 93.2mph 36.96
7 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.07 87.3mph 17.19 20.93 11.58 9.92 85.0mph 38.70
8 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 2.16 85.3mph 17.62 21.29 11.34 10.31 76.0mph 39.28
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 1

Class D - Modified specialist production cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.47 101.6mph 14.91 17.94 9.30 7.76 112.9mph 31.99
2 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.65 87.3mph 17.05 20.30 10.01 9.01 94.7mph 36.08

Class F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.39 103.0mph 14.91 17.93 9.29 7.94 109.6mph 32.15
2 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 2.03 103.0mph 15.24 18.63 9.94 7.86 107.0mph 33.05
3 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.39 97.2mph 15.52 18.57 10.06 8.54 105.0mph 34.13
4 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 2.44 95.1mph 17.08 20.62 10.26 9.08 93.9mph 36.43
5 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 2.25 92.0mph 17.31 20.93 11.25 9.39 87.3mph 37.96
6 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 2.34 83.4mph 18.15 21.75 10.74 9.71 89.1mph 38.61

Class G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 2.32 117.7mph 14.34 17.49 10.03 6.91 121.5mph 31.28
2 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.53 107.5mph 14.96 18.00 9.78 7.36 118.3mph 32.11
3 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 2.14 88.7mph 16.77 20.12 10.36 8.28 89.1mph 35.42
4 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 2.30 73.5mph 18.76 22.58 11.10 9.25 73.3mph 39.11

Class H - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 2.16 95.1mph 15.91 19.10 10.07 9.26 90.5mph 35.25

Class I - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 2.01 111.8mph 13.31 16.15 8.95 7.34 115.9mph 29.61
2 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 2.34 110.1mph 13.84 16.76 8.87 7.66 110.7mph 30.38
3 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 2.51 109.6mph 14.06 16.85 8.83 7.48 114.1mph 30.39
4 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 2.11 109.6mph 14.25 17.26 9.00 7.51 111.2mph 30.77
5 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 2.16 107.5mph 13.99 16.68 9.02 7.79 109.1mph 30.80
6 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.24 104.5mph 14.39 17.22 9.02 7.92 108.0mph 31.34
7 83 James MOORE Empire 0 2.40 105.5mph 14.39 17.56 9.21 7.90 110.7mph 31.51
8 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 2.21 105.5mph 14.54 17.59 9.34 7.99 108.5mph 31.88
9 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.18 105.0mph 14.51 17.63 9.21 8.21 104.5mph 31.95

10 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 2.42 110.7mph 15.19 18.11 9.14 7.76 109.1mph 32.10
11 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 2.46 103.5mph 15.29 18.16 9.09 7.76 111.2mph 32.15
12 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 2.13 104.5mph 14.61 17.42 9.70 7.90 110.1mph 32.22
13 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 2.08 104.0mph 14.30 17.80 10.24 7.94 106.0mph 32.49
14 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.14 108.5mph 15.03 18.33 9.66 7.83 107.5mph 32.53
15 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.32 103.0mph 15.49 18.52 9.52 8.36 105.0mph 33.38
16 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 2.52 86.3mph 17.07 20.81 10.72 9.32 82.5mph 37.12
17 78 Wil KER OMS 28 2.41 65.9mph 19.97 23.54 10.47 11.48 69.6mph 41.92
18 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 2.35 36.6mph 22.67 25.88 9.54 10.11 69.0mph 42.32
19 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 2.56 60.1mph 21.95 26.18 12.12 12.89 63.9mph 46.96

Class J(i) - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 2.32 86.7mph 16.96 20.12 10.16 9.79 89.4mph 36.93
2 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 2.39 82.5mph 17.02 19.94 9.84 10.14 86.7mph 37.01
3 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 2.43 83.1mph 17.24 20.59 10.55 10.16 89.4mph 37.95
4 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 2.41 81.6mph 17.97 21.46 10.96 10.00 87.7mph 38.95
5 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 2.58 77.9mph 18.26 22.04 11.19 10.45 84.0mph 39.92
6 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 2.39 74.3mph 20.21 24.09 11.57 10.88 84.0mph 42.67
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 1

Class J(ii) - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.18 118.3mph 12.66 15.47 8.81 6.92 123.5mph 28.40
2 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 2.05 110.7mph 12.85 15.66 8.90 6.98 123.5mph 28.73
3 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 2.19 115.3mph 12.91 15.63 8.68 7.15 122.2mph 28.75
4 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 2.07 116.5mph 13.05 15.80 8.98 7.11 120.9mph 29.15
5 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.20 117.1mph 13.41 16.20 8.76 7.01 122.9mph 29.18
6 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 2.17 104.0mph 13.50 16.35 8.99 7.42 115.9mph 29.92
7 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 2.25 115.3mph 13.69 16.54 9.07 7.24 117.7mph 30.01
8 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 2.20 110.1mph 14.39 17.40 9.11 7.27 121.5mph 30.77
9 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 2.17 115.9mph 13.74 16.63 10.48 7.22 119.6mph 31.44

10 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 2.30 97.6mph 16.68 19.49 8.62 7.00 124.2mph 32.32
11 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 2.03 108.0mph 15.74 19.13 10.23 7.35 102.6mph 33.33

Class K(i) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 2.19 121.5mph 13.01 16.06 8.91 6.79 127.8mph 28.72
2 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 2.30 118.3mph 13.62 16.47 8.60 7.01 122.2mph 29.23
3 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 2.19 117.1mph 13.77 16.53 8.85 7.22 118.3mph 29.85
4 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 2.16 118.3mph 14.42 17.87 9.58 6.93 123.5mph 30.94
5 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.18 113.5mph 14.36 17.87 10.65 8.27 100.7mph 33.29

Class K(ii) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 2.33 132.3mph 12.77 15.66 8.71 6.29 138.0mph 27.77
2 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 2.06 127.8mph 13.27 16.26 9.07 6.65 124.2mph 29.00
3 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 2.20 110.1mph 13.49 16.62 8.95 7.78 105.5mph 30.23

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 2.13 143.3mph 11.66 14.25 8.44 5.90 143.3mph 26.00
2 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 2.19 138.9mph 12.10 14.69 8.25 5.88 155.3mph 26.23
3 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 2.06 147.1mph 11.98 14.77 8.67 5.90 150.1mph 26.55
4 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 2.26 140.6mph 12.42 14.92 8.28 5.90 148.1mph 26.61
5 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 2.16 127.0mph 12.21 14.86 8.60 5.88 149.1mph 26.69
6 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 2.12 133.1mph 11.95 14.83 8.79 6.03 150.1mph 26.78
7 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 2.47 137.2mph 12.31 15.09 8.60 6.07 148.1mph 26.99
8 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 2.14 131.5mph 12.39 15.14 8.50 6.23 138.0mph 27.13
9 115 Jack COTTRILL Dallara Cosworth 2.08 129.3mph 12.54 15.29 8.76 6.16 139.8mph 27.47

10 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 2.32 135.5mph 12.73 15.65 8.98 6.43 119.6mph 28.14
11 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.34 133.9mph 13.23 16.29 9.19 6.13 144.3mph 28.56
12 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.19 120.9mph 13.44 16.40 8.93 6.86 127.0mph 29.23
13 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 2.34 121.5mph 13.78 16.74 9.13 6.67 128.5mph 29.59
14 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 2.31 112.9mph 14.28 17.39 9.14 6.83 113.5mph 30.26
15 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 2.38 99.4mph 14.99 18.02 9.26 7.37 110.7mph 31.63
16 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 2.30 115.3mph 14.71 17.88 9.56 7.43 112.4mph 31.71
17 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.22 104.0mph 14.66 17.77 9.84 7.25 102.1mph 31.76

Class M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 2.34 97.6mph 17.03 20.36 10.05 8.47 101.2mph 35.56
2 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 2.14 93.9mph 16.38 19.86 10.11 9.23 90.9mph 35.73
3 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.39 85.3mph 18.15 22.14 11.50 9.89 79.0mph 39.54

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.16 87.3mph 16.44 19.49 10.26 9.04 109.1mph 35.75
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 1

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 2.29 88.4mph 17.59 21.61 11.63 9.30 91.3mph 38.54
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Top Twelve Runoff 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 2.09 141.5mph 11.63 14.10 7.93 5.89 155.3mph 25.46
2 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 1.97 137.2mph 11.38 14.04 8.33 5.87 150.1mph 25.58
3 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 2.12 138.0mph 11.82 14.48 8.45 5.80 148.1mph 26.08
4 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 2.01 148.1mph 11.74 14.49 8.55 5.87 150.1mph 26.16
5 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 2.13 139.8mph 12.04 14.53 8.39 5.96 150.1mph 26.39
6 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 2.22 142.4mph 12.20 14.72 8.42 5.96 153.2mph 26.58
7 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 2.25 130.0mph 12.40 15.04 8.32 6.31 137.2mph 27.04
8 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 2.53 136.3mph 12.45 15.23 8.53 6.09 149.1mph 27.07
9 115 Jack COTTRILL Dallara Cosworth 2.14 128.5mph 12.36 15.04 8.67 6.24 139.8mph 27.27

10 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 2.53 130.8mph 12.64 15.31 8.43 6.29 140.6mph 27.37
11 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.17 117.1mph 12.62 15.31 8.42 6.98 123.5mph 28.03
12 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 2.21 136.3mph 12.87 15.96 9.32 6.33 123.5mph 28.53
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 2

BARC - BARC SW Interclub licence holders

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 2.39 108.0mph 14.92 17.89 9.70 7.83 104.0mph 32.46
2 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 2.41 106.5mph 15.48 18.51 9.68 7.85 108.0mph 33.02
3 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 2.39 93.2mph 16.47 19.71 9.63 8.64 93.9mph 34.75
4 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.49 101.2mph 15.81 19.17 10.51 8.67 94.7mph 35.01
5 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.75 73.5mph 19.01 22.49 11.07 11.00 81.6mph 41.08

Class A(i) - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 2.41 89.8mph 16.54 19.90 10.51 9.27 96.4mph 36.33
2 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 2.69 87.0mph 16.52 19.49 10.73 9.74 92.0mph 37.00
3 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.69 81.6mph 17.37 20.61 10.97 10.50 84.4mph 38.85
4 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.59 70.3mph 19.34 22.64 10.93 11.32 78.2mph 41.60

Class A(ii) - Road cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 2.49 87.0mph 17.26 20.79 11.19 9.77 89.8mph 38.23
2 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 2.39 86.7mph 17.53 20.62 10.82 10.12 90.5mph 38.47

Class A(iii) - Road cars - series production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.21 94.7mph 15.88 19.01 10.13 8.41 103.5mph 34.43
2 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.03 100.7mph 15.77 19.34 10.70 8.72 84.4mph 35.20
3 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 2.36 75.8mph 19.01 23.02 13.18 12.03 77.9mph 44.23

Class B - Road cars - specialist production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.56 99.4mph 16.02 19.00 10.14 8.79 94.3mph 34.95
2 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.35 92.8mph 16.51 19.85 10.35 8.80 92.0mph 35.67
3 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 2.69 89.8mph 17.11 21.04 11.09 8.73 101.6mph 36.94
4 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.55 84.7mph 17.36 20.77 10.92 10.68 82.5mph 38.98
5 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.65 84.7mph 16.76 19.66 14.45 10.76 66.3mph 41.98

Class C(i) - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 2.08 88.4mph 16.18 19.53 10.65 9.56 92.4mph 36.40
2 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.87 86.7mph 17.33 20.75 10.63 9.36 93.9mph 37.32
3 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 2.22 83.7mph 18.07 21.89 11.58 10.32 87.3mph 39.98

Class C(ii) - Modified cars - series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.39 85.0mph 16.65 19.92 10.22 9.58 92.4mph 36.46

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 1.78 111.2mph 13.68 16.51 9.36 7.65 108.5mph 30.69
2 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 1.86 115.9mph 14.02 16.93 9.43 7.62 114.1mph 31.08
3 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.00 108.5mph 14.22 17.26 9.59 7.58 115.9mph 31.40
4 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.36 114.1mph 14.49 17.46 9.59 7.51 107.0mph 31.60
5 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.32 90.9mph 16.59 19.82 10.61 8.96 102.1mph 36.17
6 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 2.08 89.8mph 16.62 19.90 10.55 9.50 94.3mph 36.67
7 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 2.14 85.3mph 17.59 21.57 11.53 10.46 77.6mph 39.59
8 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.49 81.3mph 18.75 22.35 11.77 10.21 78.4mph 40.73
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 2

Class D - Modified specialist production cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.43 102.6mph 14.54 17.37 8.96 7.71 113.5mph 31.23
2 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.50 89.8mph 16.49 19.50 9.90 9.20 95.5mph 35.59

Class F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.37 104.0mph 14.76 17.81 9.58 7.96 108.0mph 32.31
2 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 2.09 102.6mph 15.31 18.70 10.09 7.75 109.1mph 33.16
3 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.43 96.4mph 15.52 18.71 9.68 8.36 106.0mph 33.57
4 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 2.86 93.5mph 17.19 20.58 10.05 8.77 101.2mph 36.02
5 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 2.23 85.3mph 17.43 20.72 10.57 9.27 87.3mph 37.28
6 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 2.37 84.0mph 17.85 21.39 10.67 9.43 85.3mph 37.95

Class G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 2.25 119.6mph 13.81 17.02 9.79 6.89 122.2mph 30.50
2 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.48 109.6mph 14.80 17.71 9.36 7.34 118.3mph 31.50
3 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 2.17 105.0mph 16.08 19.61 10.69 7.97 92.8mph 34.75
4 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 2.24 94.3mph 18.07 22.14 11.31 9.06 74.3mph 38.45

Class H - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 2.19 94.3mph 16.15 19.35 9.73 8.93 93.2mph 34.81

Class I - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 2.05 110.7mph 13.50 16.47 9.16 7.34 114.1mph 30.01
2 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 2.28 109.6mph 13.52 16.34 8.92 7.57 114.1mph 30.02
3 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 2.24 110.7mph 13.55 16.37 8.95 7.59 111.8mph 30.09
4 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 2.23 107.0mph 14.10 16.97 8.95 7.84 107.0mph 30.90
5 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.32 104.5mph 14.31 16.98 8.78 7.86 109.1mph 30.96
6 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 2.15 108.5mph 14.28 17.28 9.22 7.59 110.7mph 31.10
7 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 2.11 105.0mph 14.09 17.06 9.33 7.92 107.5mph 31.35
8 83 James MOORE Empire 0 2.46 105.5mph 14.46 17.49 9.17 7.94 110.1mph 31.57
9 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.28 107.0mph 14.56 17.49 9.05 8.07 106.0mph 31.69

10 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 2.35 104.0mph 14.82 17.90 9.17 7.86 111.2mph 31.85
11 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 2.21 106.0mph 14.66 17.65 9.30 8.07 105.5mph 32.03
12 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 2.19 108.5mph 14.86 17.79 9.20 7.97 112.4mph 32.03
13 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 2.24 104.0mph 14.19 17.61 9.80 8.09 106.5mph 32.09
14 78 Wil KER OMS 28 2.27 93.9mph 14.98 18.02 9.08 8.54 102.6mph 32.61
15 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 2.49 110.7mph 15.18 18.12 10.11 7.63 108.5mph 32.93
16 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 2.47 98.9mph 15.51 18.49 9.26 8.53 103.5mph 33.31
17 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.38 103.0mph 15.55 18.49 9.59 8.46 109.6mph 33.60
18 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 2.60 88.7mph 17.28 21.06 10.52 9.30 85.0mph 37.10
19 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 2.29 109.1mph 15.54 18.61 9.34 7.89 109.1mph FAIL

Class J(i) - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 2.36 83.7mph 16.95 19.99 10.02 9.98 87.3mph 36.96
2 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 2.30 86.3mph 16.93 20.32 10.38 9.83 89.1mph 37.15
3 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 2.44 83.7mph 16.98 20.39 10.47 9.97 90.1mph 37.43
4 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 2.41 82.2mph 17.42 21.00 10.90 10.05 87.3mph 38.38
5 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 2.28 78.7mph 17.56 21.07 10.94 10.37 84.7mph 38.87
6 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 2.44 75.0mph 20.31 24.19 11.79 10.83 85.3mph 42.94
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed Run 2

Class J(ii) - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.18 118.3mph 12.50 15.11 8.34 6.95 122.9mph 27.80
2 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 2.23 118.9mph 13.00 15.88 9.06 6.95 123.5mph 29.02
3 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 2.39 115.3mph 13.08 15.77 8.73 7.24 122.2mph 29.06
4 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.37 117.1mph 13.27 16.12 8.87 7.06 122.2mph 29.22
5 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 2.59 118.9mph 13.67 16.55 8.93 7.00 124.2mph 29.60
6 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 2.12 115.3mph 13.78 16.57 8.72 7.27 117.1mph 29.78
7 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 2.23 114.7mph 13.57 16.46 9.09 7.16 118.3mph 29.83
8 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 2.13 106.5mph 14.38 17.23 9.28 7.26 121.5mph 30.93
9 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 2.14 116.5mph 13.00 15.68 8.73 9.44 114.1mph 31.18

10 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 2.17 71.9mph 18.02 21.97 12.92 8.48 73.5mph 39.42

Class K(i) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 2.11 121.5mph 12.91 15.76 9.06 6.76 127.8mph 28.74
2 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 2.34 118.9mph 13.59 16.49 8.81 6.91 123.5mph 29.32
3 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 2.17 117.7mph 13.37 16.39 9.33 7.27 117.7mph 29.97
4 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 2.23 118.3mph 14.17 17.65 10.25 7.35 120.9mph 31.78
5 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.29 110.7mph 14.61 18.07 10.06 8.11 98.1mph 32.80

Class K(ii) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 2.13 133.1mph 12.23 15.18 8.83 6.34 140.6mph 27.41
2 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 2.08 129.3mph 13.93 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 2.23 138.0mph 12.23 14.89 8.28 5.94 150.1mph 26.46
2 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 2.49 138.9mph 12.17 14.69 8.62 6.02 149.1mph 26.82
3 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 2.38 133.1mph 12.30 15.03 8.53 6.07 141.5mph 26.90
4 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 2.25 129.3mph 12.51 15.24 8.71 6.01 147.1mph 27.25
5 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 2.36 141.5mph 12.56 15.17 8.60 6.13 144.3mph 27.29
6 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 2.30 128.5mph 12.51 15.21 8.46 6.34 135.5mph 27.31
7 115 Jack COTTRILL Dallara Cosworth 2.17 133.1mph 12.63 15.59 9.11 6.14 149.1mph 27.89
8 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 2.46 130.8mph 13.16 16.05 9.04 6.09 142.4mph 28.29
9 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 2.28 133.1mph 12.79 15.96 9.41 6.21 130.0mph 28.42

10 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.52 134.7mph 13.51 16.81 9.45 6.14 138.9mph 29.11
11 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.35 120.9mph 13.63 16.63 9.10 6.84 127.8mph 29.58
12 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 2.54 115.3mph 14.44 17.71 9.23 6.69 114.1mph 30.37
13 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 2.60 108.5mph 14.84 17.91 9.50 7.59 103.5mph 31.94
14 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 2.63 105.5mph 15.15 18.37 9.72 7.51 112.4mph 32.38
15 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 2.21 98.5mph 14.92 18.18 10.47 7.41 99.4mph 32.81
16 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 2.45 53.5mph 23.46 27.46 12.14 12.44 56.7mph 48.04

Class M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 2.27 101.2mph 16.43 19.72 10.19 8.53 100.7mph 35.16
2 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 2.21 95.1mph 16.52 19.87 10.15 9.19 95.5mph 35.87
3 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.90 87.7mph 18.54 22.49 11.30 10.11 84.4mph 39.97

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.21 92.8mph 16.00 19.30 10.41 8.88 101.6mph 35.31
2 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 3.31 86.7mph 19.13 23.58 12.44 9.54 87.3mph 41.12
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Top Twelve Runoff 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 2.09 136.3mph 11.55 14.19 8.24 5.87 149.1mph 25.67
2 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 2.08 143.3mph 11.75 14.46 8.60 5.89 151.1mph 26.24
3 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 2.26 137.2mph 11.91 14.59 8.46 5.95 156.4mph 26.33
4 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 2.51 139.8mph 12.52 15.09 8.29 5.95 153.2mph 26.76
5 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 2.35 137.2mph 12.12 14.87 8.68 6.03 151.1mph 26.84
6 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 2.13 131.5mph 12.12 15.09 8.71 6.31 140.6mph 27.14
7 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 2.42 129.3mph 12.63 15.38 8.41 6.32 138.9mph 27.37
8 115 Jack COTTRILL Dallara Cosworth 2.29 127.8mph 12.96 15.78 8.87 6.34 145.2mph 28.17
9 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 2.11 120.2mph 12.60 15.60 8.85 6.82 124.2mph 28.28

10 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 2.40 115.9mph 12.89 15.61 8.50 6.92 122.9mph 28.31
11 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 2.44 129.3mph 13.21 16.21 9.41 6.18 137.2mph 28.81

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 18:05 Saturday, 27 May 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 27/05/2023  Start: 17:43  Finish: 18:04
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

BARC - BARC SW Interclub licence holders

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 32.48 32.46 32.46
2 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 33.23 33.02 33.02
3 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 34.01 35.01 34.01
4 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 34.65 34.75 34.65
5 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 40.97 41.08 40.97
6 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 45.03 N/S 45.03

Class A(i) - Road cars - series production up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 36.04 36.33 36.04
2 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 37.86 37.00 37.00
3 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 38.47 38.85 38.47
4 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.24 41.60 41.24

Class A(ii) - Road cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 38.82 38.23 38.23
2 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 39.03 38.47 38.47

Class A(iii) - Road cars - series production 4WD of any engine capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 35.42 34.43 34.43
2 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 35.22 35.20 35.20
3 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 43.37 44.23 43.37

Class B - Road cars - specialist production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 35.07 34.95 34.95
2 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.75 35.67 35.67
3 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.91 36.94 36.91
4 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 36.96 41.98 36.96
5 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 38.32 38.98 38.32

Class C(i) - Modified cars - series production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 35.97 36.40 35.97
2 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.42 37.32 37.32
3 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 40.12 39.98 39.98

Class C(ii) - Modified cars - series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 35.51 36.46 35.51

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 32.21 30.69 30.69
2 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 33.04 31.08 31.08
3 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 32.49 31.40 31.40
4 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 31.82 31.60 31.60
5 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 36.75 36.17 36.17
6 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 36.96 36.67 36.67
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class C(iii) - Modified cars - series production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
7 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 38.70 40.73 38.70
8 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 39.28 39.59 39.28

Class D - Modified specialist production cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 31.99 31.23 31.23
2 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 36.08 35.59 35.59

Class F - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 32.15 32.31 32.15
2 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 33.05 33.16 33.05
3 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.13 33.57 33.57
4 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 36.43 36.02 36.02
5 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 37.96 37.28 37.28
6 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 38.61 37.95 37.95

Class G - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 31.28 30.50 30.50
2 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 32.11 31.50 31.50
3 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 35.42 34.75 34.75
4 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 39.11 38.45 38.45

Class H - Racing Cars up to 600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 35.25 34.81 34.81

Class I - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 29.61 30.01 29.61
2 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 30.39 30.02 30.02
3 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 30.38 30.09 30.09
4 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 30.77 31.10 30.77
5 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 30.80 30.90 30.80
6 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 31.34 30.96 30.96
7 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 32.22 31.35 31.35
8 83 James MOORE Empire 0 31.51 31.57 31.51
9 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 31.95 31.69 31.69

10 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 32.15 31.85 31.85
11 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 31.88 32.03 31.88
12 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 32.53 32.03 32.03
13 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 32.49 32.09 32.09
14 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 32.10 32.93 32.10
15 78 Wil KER OMS 28 41.92 32.61 32.61
16 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 46.96 33.31 33.31
17 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 33.38 33.60 33.38
18 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 37.12 37.10 37.10
19 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 42.32 FAIL 42.32

Class J(i) - Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

1 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 36.93 37.15 36.93
2 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 37.01 36.96 36.96
3 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 37.95 37.43 37.43
4 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 38.95 38.38 38.38
5 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 39.92 38.87 38.87
6 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 42.67 42.94 42.67

Class J(ii) - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 28.40 27.80 27.80
2 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 28.73 29.02 28.73
3 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 28.75 29.06 28.75
4 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 29.15 31.18 29.15
5 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 29.18 29.22 29.18
6 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 32.32 29.60 29.60
7 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 30.01 29.78 29.78
8 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 31.44 29.83 29.83
9 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 29.92 N/S 29.92

10 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 30.77 30.93 30.77
11 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 33.33 39.42 33.33

Class K(i) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 28.72 28.74 28.72
2 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 29.23 29.32 29.23
3 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 29.85 29.97 29.85
4 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 30.94 31.78 30.94
5 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 33.29 32.80 32.80

Class K(ii) - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 27.77 27.41 27.41
2 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 29.00 FAIL 29.00
3 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 30.23 N/S 30.23

Class L - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 26.00 N/S 26.00
2 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 26.23 26.46 26.23
3 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 26.55 48.04 26.55
4 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 26.61 27.29 26.61
5 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 26.69 27.25 26.69
6 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 26.78 26.90 26.78
7 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 26.99 26.82 26.82
8 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 27.13 27.31 27.13
9 115 Jack COTTRILL Dallara Cosworth 27.47 27.89 27.47

10 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 28.14 28.42 28.14
11 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 29.59 28.29 28.29
12 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 28.56 29.11 28.56
13 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 29.23 29.58 29.23
14 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 30.26 30.37 30.26
15 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 31.63 31.94 31.63
16 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 31.71 32.38 31.71
17 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 31.76 32.81 31.76
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class M - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 35.56 35.16 35.16
2 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 35.73 35.87 35.73
3 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 39.54 39.97 39.54

Class N - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1990 inclusive

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.75 35.31 35.31
2 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 38.54 41.12 38.54
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 3 Scott MORAN Gould GR59J 26.00 N/S 26.00
2 1 Wallace MENZIES Gould GR59-M 26.23 26.46 26.23
3 116 Will HALL Gould gr59 26.55 48.04 26.55
4 5 Matthew RYDER Gould GR59J 26.61 27.29 26.61
5 705 Sean GOULD Gould GR59J 26.69 27.25 26.69
6 2 Alex SUMMERS DJ FIRESTORM 26.78 26.90 26.78
7 6 David UREN Gould GR55B 26.99 26.82 26.82
8 4 Trevor WILLIS OMS 28 27.13 27.31 27.13
9 8 Paul HAIMES Gould GR59 27.77 27.41 27.41

10 115 Jack COTTRILL Dallara Cosworth 27.47 27.89 27.47
11 9 David WARBURTON Gould GR59 28.40 27.80 27.80
12 703 Graham WYNN Gould GRW59 JUDD 28.14 28.42 28.14
13 706 Nicola MENZIES Gould GR55B 29.59 28.29 28.29
14 118 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 28.56 29.11 28.56
15 101 Johnathen VARLEY GWR Predator 28.72 28.74 28.72
16 796 Adam GREENEN Empire EVO3 28.73 29.02 28.73
17 95 Alex COLES OMS 28 28.75 29.06 28.75
18 111 Kelvin BROAD Force TA 29.00 FAIL 29.00
19 94 Olivia COOPER Force TA 29.15 31.18 29.15
20 709 Allan WARBURTON Gould GR59 29.18 29.22 29.18
21 106 Eynon PRICE Force  TA 29.23 29.32 29.23
22 119 Stephen OWEN OMS 28 RPE 29.23 29.58 29.23
23 7 Richard SPEDDING GWR Raptor 2 32.32 29.60 29.60
24 84 Debbie SUMMERS DJ Firehawk 29.61 30.01 29.61
25 92 Darren GUMBLEY Force ta 30.01 29.78 29.78
26 794 Liam COOPER Force TA 31.44 29.83 29.83
27 105 Lee GRIFFITHS OMS 28 29.85 29.97 29.85
28 93 Robert CAPPER Empire Wraith 29.92 N/S 29.92
29 71 Dave TATHAM DJ Firehawk 30.39 30.02 30.02
30 77 Stuart BICKLEY Force TA 30.38 30.09 30.09
31 110 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire Wraith 30.23 N/S 30.23
32 918 Anthony HUNT Gould DJ55 30.26 30.37 30.26
33 62 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 31.28 30.50 30.50
34 49 Damien BRADLEY Subaru Legacy 32.21 30.69 30.69
35 795 Neal COLES OMS 28 30.77 30.93 30.77
36 784 Richard SUMMERS DJ FIREHAWK 30.77 31.10 30.77
37 79 Tom WEAVER Empire EVO 30.80 30.90 30.80
38 103 Andy BOUGOURD Force PT 30.94 31.78 30.94
39 82 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 31.34 30.96 30.96
40 749 Steve DARLEY Subaru Legacy 33.04 31.08 31.08
41 53 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 31.99 31.23 31.23
42 780 Jonathan FLESHER OMS 28 32.22 31.35 31.35
43 47 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 32.49 31.40 31.40
44 61 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 32.11 31.50 31.50
45 83 James MOORE Empire 0 31.51 31.57 31.51
46 50 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 31.82 31.60 31.60
47 917 Bernard KEVILL OMS 28 31.63 31.94 31.63
48 81 Tom MORGAN Empire EVO 3 31.95 31.69 31.69
49 117 Simon ANDREWS OMS 28 31.71 32.38 31.71
50 919 Lynn OWEN OMS 28 RPE 31.76 32.81 31.76
51 73 Mark SCHLANKER Force HC 32.15 31.85 31.85
52 779 Richard WEAVER Empire EVO 31.88 32.03 31.88
53 781 Steve MORGAN Empire EVO 3 32.53 32.03 32.03
54 80 Dylan FLESHER OMS 28 32.49 32.09 32.09
55 74 Martyn TURNER Empire EVO 2 32.10 32.93 32.10
56 57 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 32.15 32.31 32.15
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BARC British Hillclimb Championship Rounds 7 & 8
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
57 137 Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 32.48 32.46 32.46
58 78 Wil KER OMS 28 41.92 32.61 32.61
59 100 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 33.29 32.80 32.80
60 131 Gary HULL Jedi Mk 2 33.23 33.02 33.02
61 60 Allan MCDONALD Force SR4 33.05 33.16 33.05
62 778 Ben HAMER OMS 28 46.96 33.31 33.31
63 96 Andy GREENEN Empire Evo 3 33.33 39.42 33.33
64 782 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 33.38 33.60 33.38
65 59 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.13 33.57 33.57
66 139 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 34.01 35.01 34.01
67 20 Izzie LAWRENCE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 35.42 34.43 34.43
68 138 Dylan FERRETT Empire Force DS 34.65 34.75 34.65
69 63 Robert PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 35.42 34.75 34.75
70 66 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS OMS Hornet 35.25 34.81 34.81
71 30 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 35.07 34.95 34.95
72 123 Andy TIPPETT Brabham BT30x-1 35.56 35.16 35.16
73 21 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 35.22 35.20 35.20
74 128 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.75 35.31 35.31
75 42 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 35.51 36.46 35.51
76 52 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 36.08 35.59 35.59
77 32 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.75 35.67 35.67
78 122 Christopher bentley JONES Brabham BT35 35.73 35.87 35.73
79 38 Eric MORREY Hillman Imp 35.97 36.40 35.97
80 58 David BICKLEY Radical SR 1 36.43 36.02 36.02
81 17 Jonathan LANGMEAD Lotus Elise 135R 36.04 36.33 36.04
82 45 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 36.75 36.17 36.17
83 48 Jonathan WILLIAMSON Porsche 911 Carrera 36.96 36.67 36.67
84 732 Raymond LOHR Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.91 36.94 36.91
85 89 Caroline RYDER Van Dieman RF86 36.93 37.15 36.93
86 88 Sarah BOSWORTH Van Dieman RF85 37.01 36.96 36.96
87 29 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 36.96 41.98 36.96
88 16 Peter SIDDLE Renault Clio 182 Cup 37.86 37.00 37.00
89 70 Ben FISHER OMS Hornet 37.12 37.10 37.10
90 56 Mike WEST Fisher Fury 37.96 37.28 37.28
91 35 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.42 37.32 37.32
92 86 Samantha LESTER Van Dieman RF92 37.95 37.43 37.43
93 756 John MCQUILLAN Fisher Fury 38.61 37.95 37.95
94 22 Rodney EYLES Honda S2000 38.82 38.23 38.23
95 31 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 38.32 38.98 38.32
96 789 Kirsten DODD Van Diemen RF86 38.95 38.38 38.38
97 763 Bob PENROSE Pilbeam MP92 Sports/Racing 39.11 38.45 38.45
98 15 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 38.47 38.85 38.47
99 23 Philip JAMES Porsche Cayman GT4 39.03 38.47 38.47

100 127 Roger DEANS Lola t142 38.54 41.12 38.54
101 46 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 38.70 40.73 38.70
102 788 Lindsay SUMMERS Van Dieman RF85 39.92 38.87 38.87
103 748 Laura WARDLE Porsche 911 Carrera 39.28 39.59 39.28
104 124 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 39.54 39.97 39.54
105 37 Andrew RUSSELL Ginetta G15 40.12 39.98 39.98
106 133 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 40.97 41.08 40.97
107 14 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.24 41.60 41.24
108 76 Richard BRANT Force PT 42.32 FAIL 42.32
109 87 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mark 4 42.67 42.94 42.67
110 26 Phil FISHER Subaru Impreza WRX 43.37 44.23 43.37
111 132 Richard KNOWLES Abarth Grande Punto 45.03 N/S 45.03
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